Ocular Inc.
746 Lingco Drive, Richardson, TX75081 Web: http://www.ocularlcd.com
Tel: (972) 437-3888 Fax: (972)437-2562 Email: lcd@ocularlcd.com
LCD Character Module Specification
Model: OM16213
Table of Contents
1 Construction and Outline ............................................................................................ 2
2 Module  Specifications ............................................................................................... 2

746 Lingco Drive, Richardson, TX75081 Web: http://www.ocularlcd.com
Tel: +1(972) 437 3888 Fax: +1(972) 437 2562 Email: lcd@ocularlcd.com
8 Explanation of Part Numbering System
Value-added options
Temperature/Modes
Standard temp, positive mode
Wide temp, positive modeW
S
Viewing Mode (Background/Character)
S
G
N
H
T
B
STN 6 o'clock; Yellow-green/dark blue character
STN 6 o'clock, Gray/dark blue character
STN 12 o'clock; Yellow-green/black character
STN 12 o'clock; Gray/blue character
TN 12 o'clock; Gray/Black Character
TN 6 o'clock; Gray/black character
Backlight
N None
Module Number
SeriesNumber
Number of Lines
Number of Characters per line
Character Module
G Yellow Green LED (array), transflective
OM16213  x  x   x     x
Note:  Not all possible configurations are possible or available for all models.  If a
specific configuration is required but is not listed as a current configuration, contact
Ocular directly for availability.
 Document Number OM16213 Module Specification  r.0  Page 12 of 15
Ocular Inc.
746 Lingco Drive, Richardson, TX75081 Web: http://www.ocularlcd.com
Tel: +1(972) 437 3888 Fax: +1(972) 437 2562 Email: lcd@ocularlcd.com
9 Precautions Relating to Product Handling
The following precautions will guide you in handling our product correctly.
1) Liquid crystal display devices
1. The liquid crystal display device panel used in the liquid crystal display
module is made of glass.  Avoid any strong mechanical shock.  If the glass
should break, handle it with care.
2. The polarizer on the surface of the LCD is relatively soft.  Care must be taken
to prevent scratches.
2) Protection of liquid crystal display module against static electricity discharge
1. When working with the module, be sure to ground your body and any
electrical equipment you may be using.  We strongly recommend using anti-
static mats, to protect worktables against the hazards of electrical shock.
2. We recommend wearing a ESP grounding strap when handling the module.
3. Slowly and carefully remove the protective film from the LCD module, since
this can generate static electricity.
3) When the LCD modules must be stored for long periods of time
1. Protect the modules from high temperatures and humidity.
2. Keep the modules away from direct sunlight or direct exposure to ultraviolet
rays.